Connecticut General Statutes, as amended by Public Act 25-115; 

3. No later than the date this Consent Order is executed by Banta, she shall remit to the 
Department of Consumer Protection by business check or bank check made payable to 
“Treasurer, State of Connecticut”, the sum of Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000) to settle 
this matter, which will be deposited into the consumer protection enforcement account 
(#35125) in accordance with Section 21a-8a of the Connecticut General Statutes, made 
payable in four installments of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) as follows: